

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 262/2018

DR. SABYASACHI DUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.110157/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.110159/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.110155/2018-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 28-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sabyasachi Dutt,
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the writ petition is condoned.

The application to argue in-person is allowed.

On oral request, Smt. Suzanne Farisha Syiem is impleaded as
respondent No. 3.

Issue notice, returnable on 29.10.2018.

On the next date of hearing, Master Joy Siddhartha Dutt, son
of the petitioner and respondent No. 3, whose name has allegedly
been changed to Elan Jayden Syiem, shall be produced in the Court.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER