

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 262/2018

DR. SABYASACHI DUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.110157/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 14-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) DR. SABYASACHI DUTT
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Khar L., Adv.
Mr. D. Stone L., Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the last date of hearing we directed respondent no. 2 to file the status report of the cases which are pending investigation. It is stated by Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for respondent no. 2, that counter affidavit/status report was filed. However, the same is not on record. He has shown a copy of the status report for our perusal. Copy of the counter

affidavit is handed over to the petitioner, who appears in person.

The petitioner submits that in the counter affidavit the position of four cases is only explained out of which two cases are those where the petitioner had filed the complaint/FIR. He submits that the petitioner has filed as many as 08 cases/complaints. The particulars of these 08 cases/complaints have been handed over to Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for respondent no. 2 and he shall file further affidavit explaining the position of all these cases.

List the matter on 18.02.2019.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER