

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 262 OF 2018

DR. SABYASACHI DUTT	PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS	
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

After hearing the petitioner, who appears in person, and learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2, namely, State of Meghalaya and the report submitted by respondent No. 2, we are of the opinion that the dispute is between the petitioner and his wife. These are primarily matrimonial disputes and/or dispute pertaining to the custody of child. There is no reason to transfer the investigation to the C.B.I. for such cases.

In view of the above, the Writ Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 18, 2019

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 262/2018

DR. SABYASACHI DUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.110157/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sabyasachi Dutt,
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Ms. Durga Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mrs. Aprajite Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)